

## International Special Review District

Mailing Address: PO Box 94649, Seattle WA 98124-4649 Street Address: 600 4th Avenue, 4th Floor

ISRD 29/19

## **NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION**

## Due to inclement weather and difficult roadway conditions, the meeting of the International Special Review District Board scheduled for tonight, Tuesday, February 12<sup>th</sup> has been *canceled*.

The application for removal of the decommissioned waterfront streetcar station, on 5<sup>th</sup> Ave. S. at S. Jackson St., that had been scheduled for review at tonight's meeting will be added to the agenda for the meeting of Tuesday, February 26, 2019. The notice for that meeting will be issued next week.

To view information about the International Special Review District, please visit our website.

## NOTICE regarding Thursday office hours in February --

ISRD Thursday Office Hours will not be held in February due to scheduling adjustments during the Seattle Squeeze. In the meantime, please contact Rebecca Frestedt at 206-684-0226 to schedule an appointment. The 1<sup>st</sup> & 3<sup>rd</sup> Thursday office hours, from 9-11 AM, will resume March 7th.

Issued: February 12, 2019

Rebecca Frestedt, Board Coordinator 206-684-0226 rebecca.frestedt@seattle.gov

**Note:** Meetings of the City of Seattle's International Special Review District Board are open to the public. Inclusion of an application on this agenda constitutes a determination that the application for the specified Certificate of Approval is complete. Applicants or their representatives should be present to discuss their proposals. Other agencies that may have jurisdiction over these proposals include, but are not limited to, the Seattle Department of Construction and Inspections (SDCI), Seattle Transportation Department (SDOT), Seattle-King County Health Department, Washington State Liquor Control Board, and the National Park Service (U.S. Department of the Interior). All meetings of the International Special Review District Board are held pursuant to SMC 23.66, as amended. Testimony may be presented at the meeting or by submission of written statements to the Historic Preservation Program, Seattle City Hall, 600 4<sup>th</sup> Ave., 4<sup>th</sup> fl., P.O. Box 94649 Seattle WA 98124-4649 prior to the meeting.

Accommodations for persons with disabilities will be provided upon request. Please call the Board Coordinator at 206-684-0226 immediately upon receipt of this agenda to make arrangements.

To access agendas, meeting schedules or past meeting minutes on our website, please visit: <u>http://www.seattle.gov/neighborhoods/preservation/agendas.htm</u>